
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4342
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2000
STD/ISD/PCO BOOTHS IN PALI
PUSP JAIN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications pending for installation of STD/ISD/PCO booths in Pali district of Rajasthan during the last two years;

(b) the measures being taken by the Government to clear the pending applications; and

(c) the number of STD/ISD/PCO booths proposed to be set up in district during 2000-2001?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Sir, number of pending applications is nil.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No target is fixed for 2000-2001 as STD/ISD PCOs in Pali District are being provided on demand subject to technical feasibility.
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